TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495524

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Linde North America, Inc.		10/23/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LINDE LLC		
Street Address:	200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 7000		
City:	Bridgewater		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08807		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3836594	LINDE PLATINUM PARTNER THE LINDE GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9087711187

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-771-6402

Email: Christine.Connolly@linde.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIP H. VON NEIDA

Address Line 1: 200 SOMERSET CORPORATE BLVD., SUITE 7000

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BRIDGEWATER, NEW JERSEY 08807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christine Connolly** SIGNATURE: /Christine Connolly/ **DATE SIGNED:** 10/26/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=LINDE PLATINUM PARTNER trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=LINDE PLATINUM PARTNER trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0457

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linde North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its office and principal place of business at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Suite 7000, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 USA (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used the trademark registration listed on the attached Schedule A; and owns the trademark registration noted thereon.

WHEREAS, Linde LLC, a Delaware corporation having its office and principal place of business at 200 Somerset Corporate Boulevard, Suite 7000, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark registration is used and which is symbolized by said trademark registration.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor by there presents, sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration, the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark registration and the good will of Assignor's business in connection with which the said trademark registration is used and which is symbolized by said trademark registration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto affixed its corporate seal under the hands of its proper officers duly authorized in that behalf this and day of October, 2018.

Linde North America, Inc.

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF:

New Jersev

COUNTY OF: Somerset

On this <u>23</u> day of October 2018, before me personally appeared G. Gregory Schuetz to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Linde North America, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the said seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Christine Connolly NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 1, 2020

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0458**

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark.</u> <u>Country Reg. No.</u> <u>Owner</u>

RECORDED: 10/26/2018

LINDE PLATINUM PARTNER US 3836594 Linde North America, Inc. THE LINDE GROUP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006467 FRAME: 0459